CiTy Of

BROKEN ARROW

Where opportunity lives

Public Contract
Application for
Contractual Changes

Engineering and Construction Department
485 N. Poplar, Broken Arrow, OK. 74012
Fax: 918-259-8453 - Office: 918-259-7000

)

Contract Change Order # 4

Project Name: Aspen Creek Relief Line

Project Number: S1307

Project Location: Between 121st and 111th following Aspen Creek Date of Application: ~ Wednesday, February 15, 2017

Contractor: Triangle Construction LLC Submitted By: Landi Blosser

Summary of Change in Scope of Work
The following scope of work consisting of work location, work description, established quantities, and timeline for completion has been reviewed
and agreed upon by the contractor, the origin funding department, and the Engineering and Construction Department.

Change of Work Items Included in this Change Order:
Per Plan Revision #1, due to a revision of the alignment of the sanitary sewer line to remove the proposed manhole out of the creek flow
line, the contractor is to follow the attached plans. The new alignment requires installation of ductile iron pipe with fully restrained joints
1) from manhole 24 to manhole 25; the ductile iron pipe shall be coated with Protecto 401 ceramic epoxy lining. The below costs are
inclusive of all materials, labor, and OH&P.

Change in Contractual Project Time:
1) No additional Time is Being Requested with This Change Order.

Plan Sheets or Additional Documents Attached: Yes [0 No Other: Revision #1 Plans
Work Order Quantities
[Item# [(Spec) [ltem Description | Units | Price |  Quantity | Total Amount|
CO1-1 NA 16" Dia. Ductile Iron Pipe W/ Protecto 401 LF $ 189.00 280 $ 52,920.00
CO1-2 NA Restraint Joint Gasket EA $ 13.00 550 $ 7,150.00
CO1-3 NA  16"x14" DIP Reducers W/ Protecto 401 EA $ 790.00 2 $ 1,580.00
Total Change Cost: $ 61,650.00
Summary of Project Costs
Total Previous Change Orders: $ 36,613.50 Original Contract Amount: $ 799,938.00
Current Change Order: $ 61,650.00 Amended Contract Amount: $ 898,201.50
Total Cost of Change Orders: $ 98,263.50 Percent Change in Contract: 12.28%
Total Cost Applicable to CBA: $ 98,263.50 Percent Change Applicable to CBA: 12.28%
Change Order Authorization
Change Order # 4 in the sum of: $ 61,650.00  has been reviewed by all parties and is recommended for approval by:
Contractor Submitting Change Order:
Name Signature Date
Construction Division Manager: Timothy S Robins, PE
Name Signature Date
Director of Engineering & Construction: Alex Mills, PE
Name Signature Date
Assistant City Manager - Operations: Kenneth D Schwab, PE
Name Signature Date
City Manager: Michael Spurgeon
Name Signature Date

This Change is Executed Through:
] This change to the contract documents is authorized by the City Manager's authority in accordance with the applicable state statutes and COBA Code of Ordinances.

This change to the contract documents was approved at the City Council/BAMA meeting held on :

or

Tuesday, February 21, 2017

Page 1 of 1



TRIANGLE CONSTRUCTION & UTILITY
2241S.49TH W. AVE

TULSA, OK 74107

PH: 918.933.4151

FX:918.933.4155

JOB: CHANGE ORDER #4
ASPEN CREEK RELIEF LINE 2/13/2017
CONTRACT NO. 5.1307

BID NO 16.164

OWNER:

CITY OF BROKEN ARROW
485 N. POPLAR
BROKEN, ARROW, OK 74012

BETWEEN MH # 25 AND #24

280' OF 16" DIP WITH 401 LINING @189.00 PER LF $ 52,920.00
13 EA RESTRAINT JOINT GASKETS @ $550.00 EACH $ 7,150.00
2EA 16" X 14" REDUCERS LINED ALSO @ $790.00 EACH $ 1,580.00

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER $ 61,650.00

LANDI BLOSSER

Page 1of1




APPROVED

TRIANGLE CONSTRUCTION CO.

B
e
o
mm.m, 5
wm el
i 3o
.
4
Vo)
et b i
= | 1
] of Rt K NS WS N b
; x 3 M.g_ i "
~ RS &
bl =
O Ow w i !
ol PP Dol e e SUSUE N SR, W 1 A
5 5 B B .mmu ”MJ WJ nm} z = ol . TR poet & b = = o bl - Yo e i
S g 1 Sl i w i lun [ e [« | o o DI Dol
i o T Nl A N R R e At S R SRS ST S A B e B A A Pl
2 N0 IO O o [ or e o HWMB%557‘”{1‘991@51
a8 N Lo O e B R A..i ot peed O N ey
= B S (ol S S S S W W E |
b
gl =z lz 1= 1= 0= 1= |z |= |-
i A PRI T F b el = 1 (o - - O O I - S P (R P I
A BLRIRR I =iy e en o |6y | e [5g S en o g L1 [ [ oo v oo |5
KL e 23 g s o fao [ oo | en
u!” 1 R A S M e iealoy iy UM e e £ 10 Jien) o) )
S U
m "m ,,,,, ST R ommbs i
] ] o
® ! 3 L <D gy
3 I gl =
i i mﬂfﬂﬁﬂ@wﬁﬁﬂ.ﬁﬁﬂdlmslﬁ19131@@@
rm\wv o rﬂ ..wwu P pmHv, A7) nﬂmu/ (Eo} ,MHW SO R A POR RYSY (TSR RE SN RVEN FWL O s Ly
x m .‘M : ik v . 0 .KMJ ’
N £
. P.a B iy e A s s T
8o
8, H
VI ‘mnnnununnuuuﬂu|nun;tz i
2 F Sd/oﬂuéggoogocﬁ_nuﬁlé455.5»;5iﬁuz,,mu
o ¢ v et e 1 S S J KIS
g8 8 L
43 4 S S A S SR Y UL w5, s e
wd ¥ i
FI A2 B
Ao e of o m "
$ B s 9l 2
SRR B AN -
g 3 Spay s A
0 oS &




Of

January 24, 2014

ENDUSTR!ES
L-S{}G 426-9341 &
www.romac.com TOTWUTE

Piranha Restraint Gasket™

Material Specifications

Rubber: 4 - 10 inch: Styrene Butadiene Rubber (SBR)
in accordance with ASTM D2000 MBA 710. NSF&1
Certified.

12 inch: Nitrile Butadiene Rubber (NBR}, dual durom-
ster 60/80 per ASTM D2000. NSF&1 Certified.

14 - 24 inch: Dual durometer SBR per ASTM D 2000
MBA 610Z and MBA 810, compounded for water and

HARDENED
STAINLESS STEEL
TEETH INTEGRATED

sewer service. Meets ANSIVAWWA C111/A21.11-00. For
other compounds, contact Romac industries, inc. INTO THE GASKET
Teeth: Hardened Stainless Stesel GRIP AND HOLD THE
vulcanized into the rubber. PIPE IN PLACE NSE
Use: For use only on "Tyton® Ductile Iron k_/
gsllé:a&g spigot Push-On Joints. Not for use with 1 ,\‘.;’;?,‘;‘},“é’;,
Sizes
4" - 12"
ES PIPESPIGOT . DUAL FUNCTION GASKET.
\ Simultaneously seals and restrains Tyton Joint®
7 s ) ductile iron pipe, vaives and fittings.
PIRANHA™ , - SIMPLE INSTALLATION.
; No threaded fasteners to torque.
T - MADE IN THE U.S.A.
L‘“‘”"“"‘““—“{ Goto www.rgmac.com, or contact Romac cusiomer
DEPTH OF PIPE BELL service for compiete installation instructions.
NOM. CATALOG PIPE | DEPTHOF | WORKING | MAX JOINT usT WEIGHT
PIPE NUMBER oD BELL PRESSURE | DEFLECTION . :
SiZE (PSH) (degrees) (ibs.)
4" PIRANHA - 0480 4.80 3.15 350 5 $66.88 044
8" PIRANHA - 0690 6.80 3.38 350 5 95.74 06#
8" PIRANHA - 0905 9.05 3.89 350 5 127.93 1.0#
10" PIRANHA - 1110 11.10 3.75 350 5 183.43 14#
i2" PIRANHA - 1320 13.20 3.75 350 5 210.07 1.7#
14" PIRANHA - 1530 15.30 5.00 350 4 430.96 39#
i6" PIRANHA - 1740 17.48 5.00 350 4 499.78 44#
18" PIRANHA - 1950 19.50 5.00 350 4 605.23 51#
20" PIRANHA - 2180 21.60 5.50 350 25 705.13 5.7 #
24% PIRANHA - 2580 25.80 5.95 350 25 998.17 8.4 #

To Order Piranha™ Restraint Gasket: Specify Piranha™ catalog

number

TYTON®and TYTON JOINT® are registered trademarks of the United States Pipe and Foundry, LLC which has
no affiiiation with Romac Industries, inc. United States Pipe and Foundry Company, LLC does not manufacture,

[shaded number in table abovel.

or endorse the Firanha Gasket.

Piranha™ is not recommendsd

ﬁﬁmﬁfm‘md use.

< LD

TRIANGLE CONSTRUCTION CO.




ROMAC INDUSTRIES, INC.

PIRANHA RESTRAINING GASKET
14 THROUGH 24 INCH

SUBMITTAL INFORMATION

USE The Romac PIRANHA restraining gasket is to be used with
*Tyton® Joint bell configuration on ductile iron pipe, valves,
fittings, and fire hydrants, in water and sewer transmission
lines also fire protection lines. Not to be used on PVC pipe
or HDPE.

Note: Some initial axial movement may occur in PIRANHA style restraints as the teeth seat.
Movement is directly related to the size of the piping system and the system pressure. in
general terms movement of up to 0.50 can be expected. If this is critical to your application
please contact Romac Engineering for additional information.

MATERIALS

Gaskets Dual durometer Styrene Butadiene Rubber (SBR) in
accordance with ASTM D2000 MBA 610Z and MBA
810, compounded for water and sewer service. Meets
ANSIVAWWA C111/A21.11-00.

Restraining Teeth Hardened 400 Series Stainless Steel.

Performance Meets the requirements of ANSI/AWWA
C111/A21.11-00

Pressure When installed properly may be used at 350 psi
working pressure.

Sizes See catalog.

*Tyton® and Tyion _Joint@ are registered trademarks of United States Pipe and Foundry
Company, LLC, which has no affiliation with Romac Industries, Inc. United States Pipe and
Foundry Company, LLC does not manufacture certify or endorse the Piranha gasket.

Document Number 02-8-0007 7i15

This information is based on the best data available at the date printed above, please check with Roxﬁ‘: ED
Engineering Department for any updates<or changes. ROV

N\
Phone {425} 951 6200 -« Toil Free 800 426 9341 - Fax (425) 951 6201 - wwx&r%
X

TRIANGLE CONSTRUCTION CO.




Ly &40t SIN Lo 0ZP2-9PLHING wwg g EXMPNM SLOBOC GANHOWN 60T SOI0vY 2y
(W T TS rone Y AR ” g
e o NOWONGGHd ok KRS g e et iy 38
A UBNIEIHD HOS ONMVED SUHYIN LSVD ONY 3218 Qz...ﬁ.mﬁ _MM.M.M" caao;wwa" wm
Fedd — S002-91-90 svg PO WBWED/BUE0) SISy WW@M« ;x:ao,me wm
AISHIM MIN "BO0IH WYINO sbuL4 uos gﬁ&§§§v o s §3
6o prpes A8V0 e s
YWDIBD) mmeneoimsom s = o e 3
PRYEROR DA S5OR Ue) 210 oL wei g e iy SSEING SEONVEIIOL 4 poaoaddy kg paredai PN UASIAGY s T a3
s20070  wzZLEL O0UZL K0P Z/SY WA | | , 2z
e - : T : @wmrmza . OLpL M avl B3N8 o
®wo0S0~  wobS0 . 06 - 09l O08L  HONI aunpaoosd uonoadsu) pue FoB5i ma
szpELL s2CLEL ¥ZSE 9SSE  ZASP WA Buuniogjnuew Joj JFW/DISVO ‘0N 200 diD BWBIS Jojey 'L I mm
wolvy0. wo¥s0- 09 - ovk o@  Hon PIEIHAG £0°V'LEVFOLO YMMVASNY  [WAZZIE0 WAZZ1] mm
crl90L  ezZLEL  GLLL BWOE  ZISY WA i 1od se ssaupiy) Buiury Jepop-luawe) g P wn
wezt'0”  wobs0. 02 ¢ ozl ol HONI 2L8LdnNG Y+ vi - OPWQ ~ON Bigy 0 J9)0) 8218 g SYIBW 188D 104 G mm
©29U0L  ezZL€L  OPSZ  OWSZ ZUSY WA v ¥Z- vl - 8PNG B Z1 - € - 8PN -ioN "Big g8
e e ey e g TEHET 0} J8je1 SUOISUBWIP (jog Bunyi4 104 b mw
2696 wzZLEL  ZOEE  Z€0Z ZISv WA : 18005¢ -:Buniey aunssaige 85
w0880, wobS0. OCL- 08 08 mon | SBHMAC 00-€5' LZV/ES LD VMMY/ISNY J0d se s) ubisep Buimep ayj 'z 3%
seb6'll 520020 910 9GS Y90V WA m 01-24-09 ¥O §-05-0L -3AVAD v g4
onob0- ao080- | 0% ovL ool HONI $LOLHNG 9ESV-NLSY 'NOMI 31L0NA - jeueiep *| mm
#4901 520LZL  04ZL BWOE Y90¥  WW b ~S310N mm
woZV0 , 00050~ 0§ - 02 09k  How C'OHHNT 58
e29L0L sz0LZL  ®4LL OPSZ  VO0r  WNW 2z
wo0b0 » 000S0. 0L - 000 09l Hon OFORENG WW
2096 se0L2h GRPe 2602 o0b W 02v2 01 881 53218 vLOL 01 OFl S3218 0Z¥2 0L eyl SRS & i
@0BE0 © 00050- 06 - 08 091  How S9HNG . § L ., Tu 28
ezbl® <2020 VB2  ¥ZSh ¥90F  WW o r\ s l\ £
wodE0 - 00050 , 0L - 09 09k  Hon 99HHNG I in g%
£24900 se¥6LL 910 YOE 9SSE  WW \_ 8 m
woZb0 . oov0 0¥ - 02t opl  Hon  CHPIENG / § g g
©29L0L  sz¥ELL 02k OPSZ 9GSE  WW e m 2 || oo amo | il ; m £
©o0F0 - oodv’0, 06/ 00L ov  Hon OYIHWG \ m 58
©2696  sz¥6LL @441 ZE0Z 9SSE  WW _ / 2
weBE0 . oodb0’ 0L 7 08 o uon SYHEAC , :
czbl'6  seb6ll 9822 vZSL 9GSE WA =g \/
00980, aodb0 - 06 - 09 ovt  won  OVHENG g hy A
bl 1 1 puas a7 LIND ON WL

B BN I NSO PO D ey UCPEHING O SPLANG SNOISNIWIO 40 TviEa 3H1

“u¢




59+0g

5] 70

60+00

H-22.

58+00

53+00

.;"6__,,

[=;]
i 20 ol S
b & w4 e

u'séﬁ P 2
% g\ﬂ - 7] ~ 2

0 0. :
o- - @R PW 278 23 Lf: "~ = -
[7+] oF 15 . OF 15" ¢ 70“‘ -
+ 4k LF SOR 35 p ' - SOR 35 PVC 2~
> 204 VC @ 0.4 2 H—2 a8 LF. OF 13 SOR =
<
(7]
1 -
w -
—
1
3 % o r
b 5
?::n PROPERTY OWNER:
(= CAROLYN J. MORRI ST,
PROPERTY OWNER: = ET AL
BETTY JO GREEN, ET AL

680

675 A AT et e A 0 RS N Lo Al RN BT SRR G 675

ke ¥ el o WO (RS S I L o | B
865 | , L3 R T\ e g DRRRCOM:, Iy
MH-22 T i i iy | :

STA:58+93 i MH-23
RIM: 666.47 ; STA: 61469

gel | | o e e e | - ERESE | L measaas 1s pve
AR | | ‘ | ; : i e ; INV OUT:855.18 15° PVC

670 RIS | ] N T S T ek . i HECRE SN E R N PRy S ERCRENN RS 670

665

660

277.38 LF. OF 15° $DR 35 PVC © 0.43%

; 276.23 LF. OF 15" SDR 35 PVC © 0.46% iy £l | : . .
655 204.44 LF. OF 15" SDR 35 PVC © 0.91% ‘ D L A ‘ T _ ; ; : : I ‘ : 3 i — -

650 ! ; R ' | : , | ‘ e | | e . AT 650
645 | ! ik ; | : - _ | 645

640 | | " . 5 ' IS : ‘ 640

666.75
666.44
666.50
663.12
663.73
664.78
663.25
667.28

57460 S58+00 £94-00 . ‘ 60400 61+00 62+00 5 63+00 63+60

o

Projecis \2013%\13BAASPENSWR BA Aspen Creek Relief Line\Design'\Production Plons\Site dwg. 2/3/2017 12:49:50 PM

il

BAR 1S ONE INCH ON raeLae w ] | Holloway, Updike and Bellen, Inc. | ASPEN CREEK RELIEF LINE Scale: 1"=20° Detai: PGM SANITARY SEWER Proj No. 13BAASPENSWR

ORIGINAL DRAWING r JCHAE*FQEMA&#(:} 903-A 5. 9TH ST, + GROKEN ARROW, OKLAHOA - 918/251-0N7 BROKEN ARROW, OKLAHOMA Date: 2014 Check: LST PLAN & PROFILE Sht. No. 20




PROPERTY OWNER:
680 CAROLYN J. MORRIS TRUST,
ET AL.

.

65+00
66-+00
CONSTRUCTION
EASEMENT
67+00
68+00

H-25

10'—

230.00 LF. OF 15" SDR 35 PVC © 0.36%

70
UTILITY EASEMENT
10°—

MATCHLINE — STA. 63+60, SHEET 20
MATCHLINE — STA. 69+00, SHEET 22

690 : : : L NI R o FE LR B | A i ok de i | S

685 ‘ . o ; . ;, RS \ L SN ST A PR I R T 685

€680 ‘ 680

675

675 , : e STA: 64-+46

INV IN:659.00 15" PVC - -
INV OUT: 656.36 15" P ‘

STA:67+11

:675.69 A Lo
INV IN: 664.62 15" PVC : |
: INV OUT:664.62 15" PVC g 1 S Lo 670

670

230.00 LF. OF 15” SDR 35 PVC © 0.36%

665 665

660 €60

655 655

REQUIRED

667.28|
666.61
670.75
675.54
674.86
677.34
679.18

Q 54-‘-00 : : 65+00 664:-00 ‘ 67+.00 68+00 69+00

63+

o
=]

2:\Projecis\2013\13BAASPENSWR BA Aspen Creek Relief Line\Design\Produciion Plons\Site.dwg, 2/3/2017 12:50:03 PM

BAR IS ONE INCH ON o IF NOT ONE mgﬁ Holloway, Updike and Bellen, Inc. ASPEN CREEK RELIEF LINE Scale: 1"=20" Detail: PGM SANITARY SEWER Proj. No. 13BAASPENSWR

=

ORIGINAL ORAWING e mﬁscémmm} S05-A S. STH ST, - BROKEN ARROW, OKLAHOWA - 918/251—0717 BROKEN ARROW, OKLAHOMA Date: 2014 Check: LST PLAN & PROFILE Sht, No. 21




	Aspen Creek Relief Line - Change Order #4
	Contract Change Order Form

	CCF02132017
	Aspen Creek Revised P&P 020317

